Essex Police Log
March 31 - April 6, 2014

Monday

0429
0556
0842
0854
0948
1015
1416
1432
1519
1610
1721
1933
2013
2151

Suspicious Circumstance on Main St
Animal Problem on Pleasant St
Directed Patrol on Maple St
Assault on Rosewood Ln
Accident on Park St

911 Hang-up on Thompson Dr
Property Damage on Maple St
Noise Complaint on Central St
Juvenile Problem on Thasha Ln
Theft on Railroad Ave
Accident on Colchester Rd

VIN Verification on Main St
Agency Assist on Stearns Ave
Vandalism on Park St

Tuesday

0342
0832
0941
1134
1155
1225
1254
1330
1403
1418
1439
1537
1555
1612
1630
1701
1733
1752
1920
2111
2117
2252

Agency Assist on Stearns Ave
Directed Patrol on Lincoln St
Vandalism on Park St

Alarm on Essex Highlands

Motor Vehicle Complaint on 1289
Accident on Fort Parkway
Intoxicated Person on Cherry St
Wanted Person in Colchester
Agency Assist in Burlington
Citizens Assist on Educational Dr
Phone Problem on Skyline Dr
Assisted Rescue on Essex Way
Parking Problem on Upper Main St
Citizens Assist on Main St

Agency Assist on Thasha Ln
Accident on West St

Assisted Rescue on South Summit St
Phone Problem on Villa Dr

Susp Circumstance on Stearns Ave
Citizens Assist on Park St

Citizens Assist on Pearl St

Barking Dog on Sand Hill Rd

Wednesday

0657
0730
0758
0829
0845
0857
0931
1155
1317
1358
1723
1845
1852
1854
2036

Trespass Notice Req. on Market PI
Animal Problem on Col Page Rd
Accident on Jericho Rd

Directed Patrol on West St

Found Property on Brickyard Rd
DLS on Colchester Rd

Found Property on Colchester Rd
Trespass Notice Req. on Lincoln St
Susp Circumstance on Essex Way
Agency Assist on Pinecrest Dr
Motor Vehicle Complaint on 1289
Citizens Assist on Main St

Alarm on Center Rd

Found Property on Pearl St

911 Hang-Up on Oakwood Ln

Thursday

0804
0807
0936

0943
0946
1114
1129
1132
1151
1151
1259
1333
1344
1350
1639
1751
2022

Friday

0223
0641
0741
1049
1132
1137
1335

Assisted Rescue on Clover Dr
Welfare Check on Educational Dr
Suspicious Circumstance on
Woodside Dr

Parking Problem on EIm St

Found Property on Brickyard Rd
Citizens Dispute on Londonderry Ln
Welfare Check on Pearl St

VIN Verification on Pearl St

Agency Assist on Educational Dr
Phone Problem on Fairview Dr
Animal Problem on Cedar St

Motor Vehicle Complaint on Pearl St
Phone Problem on St James PI
Agency Assist on Main St

Accident on Susie Wilson Rd

Alarm on Pearl St

Alarm on Pinecrest Dr

Agency Assist in Jericho

Accident on Center Rd

Public Speaking in South Burlington
VIN Verification on Main St
Vandalism on Educational Dr

Fraud on Saybrook Rd

Fraud on Pearl| St



1451
1506
1536
1714
1832
1845
1910
2035
2323
2354

Fraud on Sydney Dr

VIN Verification on Main St
Assault on Maple St

Welfare Check on Gentes Rd
Threatening on Alderbrook Rd
Accident on Kellogg Rd

Agency Assist on West St
Suspicious Person on Pearl St
Traffic Offense on Greenbriar Dr
Disabled Vehicle on Sand Hill Rd

Saturday

0932
0946
1108

1513
1547
1616
1658
1700

1815

1849
1942
1953
2229
2301

911 Hang-up on Greenwood Ave
Agency Assist on Sand Hill Rd
Assisted the Fire Department on
West St

Juvenile Problem on Abnaki Ave
Accident on Center Rd

Accident on Kellogg Rd

Citizens Assist on Pearl St

Motor Vehicle Complaint on Susie
Wilson Rd

Juvenile Problem/Marijuana on
Brickyard Rd

Citizens Assist on Central St
Theft on Upper Main St

DLS on Colchester Rd

Alarm on Pearl St

Alarm on Pearl St

Sunday

0226
1054
1134
1154
1400
1456

1618
1633
1724
2000
2213

Intoxicated Person on River Rd
Motor Vehicle Complaint on 1289
Vandalism/Theft on Turcotte Rd
Theft on Turcotte Rd

Theft on Sunset Dr

Motor Vehicle Complaint on Old
Colchester Rd

Suspicious Circumstance on Park St
Alarm on Susie Wilson Rd

Alarm on Countryside Dr
Citizens Assist on Pearl St
Juvenile Problem on Kellogg Rd

Tickets Issued: 36
Warnings Issued: 171
Fire/EMS Calls Dispatched: 56



